MUMBAI EDUCATION TRUST'S BHUJBAL KNOWLEDGE CITY, INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY, ADGAON, NASHIK

NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME Blood Donation Camp.

On the 15th January, 2020, we the "MET Bhujbal Knowledge City, College of Pharmacy and College of Engineering" organized a successful Blood Donation Camp in our Campus. Blood Donation is an important and foremost sense of duty of every human being which saves the life of many humans who needs it in urgent situation.

The team who supports us for Blood donation camp was came from Nashik itself, "**Nashik Blood Bank and transfusion research institute**". During Blood Donation all NSS volunteers and college staff supported very well throughout the whole activity.

Dr. Vijay Gawali, Director from supported throughout the whole camp take place in college with reference to our respected Principal, NSS Officer who promote and encourage to all students not only for Blood Donation but also for Thalassemia awareness.

The Camp was started exactly at 10.00 am and was continued until the 2.00 pm. All the students as well as Non-Teaching staff gave an excellent response for the Blood Donation Camp. It was pleasure to work for such an activity to all of us on that day and the Camp was successfully accomplished with everyone's support.

Total No. of Blood Bags = 80, among that 13 bags collected by Pharmacy.













Blood Donation Camp

Dated on 15th January, 2020. Details of Participating Students

1.	Koli Rohit Sanjay
2.	Mahatme Ashutosh Ratanrao
3.	Parayachan Nithish Narayana
4.	Polawar Shrinivas Ramkumar
5.	Salve Siddharth Sharad
6.	Jangam Swapnil Vishwanath
7.	Jejurkar Prashant Rajendra
8.	Sonawane Pankaj Sanjay
9.	Wagh Suyog Sanjay
10.	Zambare Vedant Vilas
11.	Bothara Tejaswini Sandipkumar
12.	Chaudhari Dhanraj Sunil
13.	Mr. Kharat

Staff Coordinators

Sr	Name of Staff
1.	Prof. Rahul Sable
2.	Prof. Pavan Udavant
3.	Mr. Kharat

(NSS Programme Officer)

Rahul R. Sable

- Jas

Pavan B. Udavant

Dr.Sanjay J. Kshirsagar (Principal)

(NSS Officer)